Texas Gathering, LP (“EnLink”), for the relocation of a 6-inch gas pipeline (DC-320), 

(“EnLink Facilities”), for the City’s Hickory Creek Road Phase 3 Widening and 

Realignment Project; providing for the expenditure of funds in the not-to-exceed amount 

of Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Twenty-Three Dollars ($325,023.00); 

authorizing the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date.

ID 25-1547X.

Exhibit 1 - Agenda Information Sheet

Exhibit 2 - Ordinance and Agreement

Attachments:

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the city council of the City of Denton, Texas,

[...]

ID 25-1400 Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton approving, and 
authorizing the execution of an agreement between the City of Denton and Greater Denton 
Arts Council for the expenditure of District 1, City Council contingency funds in the amount 
of one thousand three hundred twenty-five dollars ($1,325) in support of the organization; 
and providing an effective date. ($1,325 - Community Partnership Committee recommends 
approval 3-0) 

ASSIGNED ORDINANCE NO. 25-1400 

Q. ID 25-1409 Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule